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4.65 Canadian-born persons entering the United States from Canada and elsewhere, and total persons entering the 
United States from Canada, years ended June 30, 1965-74' 

1965 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 

Entering US from Canada 
Canadian- Total 

Canadian-
born 
entering 
US from 
elsewhere 

Entering US from Canada 
Canadian- Total 
born 

37,519 
27,707 
22,729 
27,189 
18,196 

50,035 
37,273 
34,768 
41,716 
29,303 

651 
713 
473 
386 

1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 

13,466 
12,847 
10,543 
8,680 
7,297 

26,850 
22,709 
18,596 
14,800 
12,301 

Canadian-
born 
entering 
US from 
elsewhere 

338 
281 
233 
271 
357 

•Includes only persons who have declared their intention of remaining permanently in the US when applying for a visa. 

4.66 Internal migration of Canadian-born population, by province of birth and by province of residence, 1971 
(thousands) 

tory of birth 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and 

Northwest Territories 

Total (place 
of residence) 

Province or 
Nfld. 

496 

4 
2 
3 
5 

513 

PEI 

1 
95 

4 
3 
1 
3 

108 

territory 
NS 

17 
7 

661 
20 
10 
24 

3 
3 
3 
3 

--
752 

of residence, 1971 

NB 

4 
5 

26 
539 

16 
15 

2 
1 
2 
1 

"" 
611 

Que. 

7 
3 

21 
49 

5,303 
137 

14 
8 
7 
7 

5,559 

Ont. 

60 

116 
81 

252 
5,210 

91 
81 
43 
39 

4 

5,996 

Man. 

2 

5 
3 
9 

40 
702 

53 
13 

8 

837 

Sask. 

1 

3 
2 
6 

27 
36 

710 
20 

9 

815 

Alta. 

2 
3 

12 
7 

18 
60 
53 

145 
1,003 

41 

3 

1,346 

BC 

5 
3 

21 
12 
31 

107 
107 
178 
162 

1,056 

1,688 

YT 
and 
NWT 

1 
2 
2 
3 
6 
5 

48 

Total 
(place 
of 
birth) 

594 
139 
874 
718 

5,650 
5,630 
1,011 
1,183 
1,260 
1,170 

43 

18,273 

-71, by province, 1971 

Migration status (based on 
residence as at June 1, 1966) 

Movers within same municipality 

Migrants ' 
Within same province 
From different province 
From outside Canada 
Province of residence in 1966 

Tota l ' 

Non-migrants 

Movers within same municipality 

Migrants ' 
Within same province 
From different province 
From outside Canada 
Province of residence in 1966 

Tota l ' 

Province of residence as at June 1 

Nfid. 
'000 

380 
303 

77 

79 
56 
13 

4 

6 

459 

Man. 

'000 

702 

214 

198 
98 
57 
32 

12 

900 

% 

16.8 

17.3 
12.1 

3.0 
0.9 

1.3 

100.0 

% 
78.0 

23.8 

22.0 
10.9 

6.3 
3.5 

1.3 

100.0 

PEI 
'000 

81 
67 
14 

20 
8 
9 
2 

1 

101 

Sask. 

'000 

670 
499 
171 

177 
119 

36 
12 

10 

846 

* 
80.7 
66 5 
14.2 

19.3 
8.2 
8.4 
1.5 

1.3 

100.0 

% 
79.1 
58.9 
20.2 

20.9 
14.0 

4.3 
1.4 

1.2 

100,0 

NS 
'000 

575 
435 
140 

138 
69 
46 
13 

10 

713 

Alta, 

•000 

1,073 
715 
358 

401 
190 
128 

60 

23 

1,474 

, 1971 

% 
80,6 
61.0 
19.6 

19.4 
9.7 
6.5 
1.8 

1.4 

100.0 

% 
72.8 
48.5 
24.3 

27.2 
12.9 

8.6 
4.1 

1.6 

100.0 

NB 

'000 

468 
355 
113 

106 
53 
37 

9 

7 

574 

BC 

'000 

1,313 
857 
456 

693 
340 
194 
115 

44 

2,006 

% 
81.5 
61.9 
19.6 

18.5 
9.2 
6.4 
1.6 

1.3 

100.0 

% 
65.5 
42.7 
22.8 

34.5 
16.9 
9.7 
5.7 

2.2 

100.0 

Que. 
'000 

4,417 
3,063 
1,354 

1,125 
836 

78 
138 

73 

5,542 

% 
79.7 
55.3 
24.4 

20.3 
15.1 

1.4 
2.5 

1.3 

100.0 

Y T a n d 
NWT 
'000 % 

11 
11 
16 

19 
2 

12 
2 

3 

46 

58.8 
24.2 
34.6 

41.2 
5.0 

26.8 
4.0 

5.4 

100.0 

Ont. 

•000 

5,291 
3,579 
1,712 

1,765 
995 
241 
439 

90 

7,055 

Canada 

'000 

14,996 
10,371 

4,625 

4,721 
2,766 

852 
824 

279 

19,717 

% 
75.0 
50.7 
24.3 

25.0 
14.1 

3.4 
6.2 

1.3 

100.0 

% 
76.1 
52.6 
23.5 

23.9 
14.0 

4.3 
4.2 

1.4 

100.0 

•PersonslivinK in same dwellingasat June 1, 1966and June 1, 1971. ,. , _ , , „ , , 
•?e ons whose residence as at June 1, 1971 was in a different municipality than as at June 1 1966. 
'Excludes persons in the Armed Forces or in other government service, stationed outside Canada. 


