DEMOGRAPHY

Year	Entering US	from Canada	Canadian-	Year	Entering US I	Canadian-	
	Canadian- born	Total	born entering US from elsewhere		Canadian- born	Total	born entering US from elsewhere
1965 1966 1967 1968 1969	37,519 27,707 22,729 27,189 18,196	50,035 37,273 34,768 41,716 29,303	808 651 713 473 386	1970 1971 1972 1973 1974	13,466 12,847 10,543 8,680 7,297	26,850 22,709 18,596 14,800 12,301	338 281 233 271 357

Canadian-born persons entering the United States from Canada and elsewhere, and total persons entering the United States from Canada, years ended June 30, 1965-74¹ 4.65

Includes only persons who have declared their intention of remaining permanently in the US when applying for a visa.

Internal migration of Canadian-born population, by province of birth and by province of residence, 1971 4.66 (thousands)

Province or terri-	Province or territory of residence, 1971												
tory of birth	Nfld.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont.	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	BC	YT and NWT	(place of birth)	
Newfoundland	496	1	17	4	7	60 20	2	1	2	5		594 139	
Prince Edward Island	121	95	201	20	21	116	ŝ	1	12	21		874	
Nova Scotia	4	4	661	26	21 49	81	2	2	7	12		718	
New Brunswick	2	3	20	539			5	2	18	31	1	5,650	
Quebec	3	1	10 24	16	5,303	252	40	27	60	107	â	5,630	
Ontario	5	3	24	15	137	5,210	40		53	107	á	1.011	
Manitoba			3	2	14	91	702	36		178	2	1,183	
Saskatchewan	**		3	1	8	81	53	710	145		2	1,100	
Alberta	1.44	-	3	2	7	43	13	20	1,003	162	0	1,260	
British Columbia		44	3	1	7	39	8	9	41	1,056	2	1,170	
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories				-	2	4	1	1	3	4	28	43	
Total (place of residence)	513	108	752	611	5,559	5,996	837	815	1,346	1,688	48	18,273	

4.67 Population 5 years and over, by migration status for the period 1966-71, by province, 1971

Migration status (based on residence as at June 1, 1966)	Province of residence as at June 1, 1971												
	Nfid.		PEI		NS		NB		Que.		Ont.		
	'000	96	'000	46	'000	96	'000'	%	.000	96	'000	96	
Non-migrants Non-movers ¹ Movers within same municipality	380 303 77	82.7 65.9 16.8	81 67 14	80.7 66.5 14.2	575 435 140	80.6 61.0 19.6	468 355 113	81.5 61.9 19.6	4,417 3,063 1,354	79.7 55.3 24.4	5,291 3,579 1,712	75.0 50.7 24.3	
Migrants ^a Within same province From different province From outside Canada	79 56 13 4	17.3 12.1 3.0 0.9	20 8 9 2	19.3 8.2 8.4 1.5	138 69 46 13	19.4 9.7 6.5 1.8	106 53 37 9	18.5 9.2 6.4 1.6	1,125 836 78 138	20.3 15.1 1.4 2.5	1,765 995 241 439	25.0 14.1 3.4 6.2	
Province of residence in 1966 not stated	6	1.3	1	1.3	10	1.4	7	1.3	73	1.3	90	1.3	
Total ^a	459	100.0	101	100.0	713	100.0	574	100.0	5,542	100.0	7,055	100.0	
	Man.		Sask.		Alta.		BC		YT and NWT		Canada		
	.000	96	'000	96	1000	96	'000	96	'000	96	'000	96	
Non-migrants Non-movers ³ Movers within same municipality	702 488 214	78.0 54.2 23.8	670 499 171	79.1 58.9 20.2	1,073 715 358	72.8 48.5 24.3	1,313 857 456	65.5 42.7 22.8	27 11 16	58.8 24.2 34.6	14,996 10,371 4,625	76.1 52.6 23.5	
Migrants ^a Within same province From different province From outside Canada	198 98 57 32	22.0 10.9 6.3 3.5	177 119 36 12	20.9 14.0 4.3 1.4	401 190 128 60	27.2 12.9 8.6 4.1	693 340 194 115	34.5 16.9 9.7 5.7	19 2 12 2	41.2 5.0 26.8 4.0	4,721 2,766 852 824	23.9 14.0 4.3 4.2	
Province of residence in 1966 not stated	12	1.3	10	1.2	23	1.6		2.2	3	5.4	279	1.4	
Total ^s	900	100.0	846	100.0	1,474	100.0	2,006	100.0	46	100.0	19,717	100.0	

Persons living in same dwelling as at June 1, 1966 and June 1, 1971. Persons whose residence as at June 1, 1971 was in a different municipality than as at June 1, 1966. Excludes persons in the Armed Forces or in other government service, stationed outside Canada.